
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6043
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
CONTAINER HUB AT VISAKHAPATNAM PORT
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Visakhapatnam Port in Andhra Pradesh is ideally located to be developed as a hub for container cargo on the east coast;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps to develop the port city as the container hub in the east coast;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the achievements made in this direction and the funds allocated, released and utilised for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): Government has not conducted any study to see the suitability of Vizag port as hub for container cargo in the east coast.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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